

Edelweiss MUTUAL FUND

Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT (SID) AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM) OF THE SCHEMES OF EDELWEISS MUTUAL FUND

Revision / Changes in the Risk-o-meter for the Scheme of Edelweiss Mutual Fund

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF3/CIR/P/2020/197 dated October 05, 2020 and our notice dated January 8, 2021 on Product Labeling in Mutual Fund Schemes, Risk-o-meters of the following the Scheme of Edelweiss Mutual Fund (the Fund) have been revised / changed with effect from February 8, 2022, as stated below:

Name of the Scheme	Existing	Revised
Bharat Bond FOF - April 2032	<p>This product is suitable for investors who are seeking*:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Income over the Target Maturity period An open ended Target Maturity fund of funds scheme with the primary objective to generate returns by investing in units of BHARAT Bond ETF - April 2032 <p>Investors understand that their principal will be at moderate risk</p>	<p>This product is suitable for investors who are seeking*:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Income over the Target Maturity period An open ended Target Maturity fund of funds scheme with the primary objective to generate returns by investing in units of BHARAT Bond ETF - April 2032 <p>Investors understand that their principal will be at moderately high risk</p>

*Investors should consult their financial advisers if in doubt about whether the product is suitable for them.

Kindly note that change in risk-o-meter will not be considered as a Fundamental Attribute Change of the scheme in terms of regulation 18(15A) of SEBI (Mutual Fund) Regulations, 1996.

Investors are requested to take note that the Fund evaluates Risk-o-Meter for the Schemes on monthly basis and are disclosed along with the Portfolio of the Scheme. Any change in risk-o-meter will be communicated by way of Notice cum Addendum and by way of an e-mail or SMS to unitholders of that particular scheme.

Pursuant to the above, necessary changes will be carried out in the relevant sections of the SID/KIM of the Schemes of the Edelweiss Mutual Fund ("the Fund"). All the other provisions and terms and conditions of the Schemes of the Fund shall remain unchanged.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SID/KIM of the Schemes of the Fund, as amended from time to time.

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For Edelweiss Asset Management Limited
(Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
Radhika Gupta
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 02657595)

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 7, 2022

For more information please contact:

Edelweiss Asset Management Limited (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)
CIN: U65991MH2007PLC173409

Registered & Corporate Office: Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400098; Tel No:- 022 4093 3400 / 4097 9821
Toll Free No. 1800 425 0090 (MTNL/BSNL), Non Toll Free No. 91 40 23001181, Fax: 022 4093 3401 / 4093 3402 / 4093 3403
Website: www.edelweissmf.com

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

LIKHITHA Fueling The Future

LIKITHA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Regd. Off: 8-3-323, 9th Floor, Vasavi's MPM Grand, Ameerpet X Roads, Yellareddydyda, Hyderabad-500 073, Telangana.
Website: www.likitha.co.in, E-mail: cs@likitha.in (CIN: L45200TG1998PLC029911)

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021 (In Rs Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	Ended 31/12/2021	Ended 31/12/2020	Year Ended 31/03/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income	6,558.02	5,977.29	5,930.36	18,140.19	11,804.07	19,293.71
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,505.86	1,381.41	1,256.57	4,238.99	2,150.20	3,837.35
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,505.86	1,381.41	1,256.57	4,238.99	2,150.20	3,837.35
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,125.89	1,038.48	951.17	3,179.56	1,596.52	2,898.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,125.89	1,038.48	951.17	3,179.56	1,596.52	2,946.03
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	-	-	13,367.86
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):						
a)	Basic	5.71	5.26	5.04	16.12	9.50	17.05
b)	Diluted	5.71	5.26	5.04	16.12	9.50	17.05

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th February 2022.
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay stock exchange website, the National stock exchange website and on the company's website.

On Behalf of Board of Directors
For Likhitha Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
G Srinivasa Rao
Managing Director
DIN: 01710775

Date: 07-02-2022
Place: Hyderabad

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SEL Manufacturing Company Limited

(CIN: L51909PB2000PLC023679)
Regd. Office: 274, Dhandari Khurd, G.T. Road, Ludhiana 141 014.
Ph.: +91-161-7111117, Fax: +91-161-7111118, website: www.selindia.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we may inform you that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 14th day of February, 2022, to consider and approve among other things the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended 31st December, 2021. This information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.selindia.in and the website of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's Shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For SEL Manufacturing Company Ltd.,
Sd/-
NAVEEN ARORA
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

Date : 05.02.2022
Place : Ludhiana

BINNY MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L17120TN2007PLC065807
Regd. Office: TCP Sathpagiri Bhavan
No.4, (Old No.10) Karpagambal Nagar,
Mylapore, Chennai-600 004.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Monday, the 14th February, 2022 at 04:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the company at "TCP Sathpagiri Bhavan" No. 4, (Old No.10) Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai 600004, inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2021

For Binny Mills Limited
S. Sahana
Company Secretary

07.02.2022
Chennai

JSW PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN:U74999MH2006PLC163924
Registered Office : JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051 Phone : +91 22 4286 1000; Fax : +91 22 4286 3000

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021

Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	14,074.21	12,696.87	41,092.96	57,848.20			
2	Net Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,956.37	3,337.43	12,522.99	18,562.98			
3	Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,956.37	3,337.43	12,522.99	18,562.98			
4	Net Profit for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,263.38	2,241.12	10,972.09	15,857.88			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,263.34	2,242.93	10,975.67	15,866.16			
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00			
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	73,908.37	68,645.03	73,908.37	62,932.70			
8	Securities Premium Account							
9	Net worth	74,008.37	68,745.03	74,008.37	63,032.70			
10	Paid-up debt capital/Outstanding Debt	135,400.00	149,100.00	135,400.00	166,780.00			
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares							
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.83	2.17	1.83	2.65			
13	Earning Per Share (₹) (not annualised for the period / year)							
	Basic:	526.34	224.11	1,097.21	1,585.79			
	Diluted:	526.34	224.11	1,097.21	1,585.79			
14	Capital Redemption Reserve							
15	Debture Redemption Reserve	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00				
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	0.95	1.37	1.15	2.06			
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.57	4.07	4.29	3.70			

i) Debt Equity Ratio: Debt/ Net Worth
ii) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Earnings before Interest and Tax/(Interest + Principal Repayment)
*Debt includes debentures and term loan.
iii) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Earnings before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses

Notes:
1 The above results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 7, 2022.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended, nine months ended and annual financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Half yearly/annual financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and of the Company http://www.jsw.in/groups/jsw-projects-limited.
3 For other terms referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the www.bseindia.com.
4 Previous year/Period figures have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever necessary to confirm the current periods classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
P Nagendra Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 08010964

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 7, 2022

salzer ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.
Email: investor_relations@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Rs. In Lakhs except share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021
		Un-audited			Audited			(Un-audited)			Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	21,271.08	19,561.44	17,068.28	55,744.48	41,647.99	60,761.12	21,965.46	20,090.69	17,781.09	57,156.40	43,175.47	62,793.45
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	966.06	1,044.74	835.34	2,598.66	1,865.31	2,690.30	1,022.01	1,111.91	856.63	2,723.35	1,923.26	2,785.83
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	966.06	1,044.74	835.34	2,598.66	1,865.31	2,690.30	1,022.01	1,111.91	856.63	2,723.35	1,923.26	2,785.83
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax	724.58	746.32	640.87	1,865.55	1,368.61	2,067.36	764.73	802.71	651.86	1,963.26	1,402.91	2,137.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	715.65	752.90	679.06	1,879.35	1,440.85	2,210.69	755.81	809.29	688.97	1,977.06	1,471.90	2,280.39
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)	-	-	-	-	-	31,530.38	-	-	-	-	-	31,643.92
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each) - Before and after Exceptional Items												
	Basic (in Rs.) :	4.53	4.67	4.01	11.67	8.56	12.93	4.78	5.02	4.06	12.11	8.72	12.84
	Diluted (in Rs.) :	4.53	4.67	4.01	11.67	8.56	12.93	4.78	5.02	4.06	12.11	8.72	12.84

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter and Nine months period ending December 31, 2021 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 read with Reg.47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.

S Baskarasubramanian
Director (Corporate Affairs)
Company Secretary
(DIN : 00003152 & FC S: 4605)

February 07, 2022
Coimbatore -641047

adventz

TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404

Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056, Phone : +91-33-25691500, Fax : +91-33-25412448, Website : www.texmaco.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31-Dec-2021	30-Sep-2021	31-Dec-2020	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2020	31-Mar-2021	31-Dec-2021	30-Sep-2021	31-Dec-2020	31-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2020	31-Mar-2021
		Un-audited			Audited			(Un-audited)			Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	47,972.02	37,976.83	46,300.53	1,19,607.76	1,10,098.79	1,72,051.33	47,753.78	37,638.94	46,171.78	1,18,966.75	1,09,596.63	1,71,387.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,070.55	916.83	1,786.53	2,650.77	(2,052.42)	1,159.47	929.03	655.54	1,704.24	2,240.11	(2,337.40)	333.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,070.55	916.83	1,786.53	2,650.77	(2,052.42)	1,159.47	929.03	655.54	1,704.24	2,240.11	(2,337.40)	333.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	157.89	584.71	1,808.44	1,213.87	(777.15)	1,186.63	17.15	323.90	1,713.50	803.72	(1,074.72)	360.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	703.65	812.19	2,826.15	2,502.20	943.53	3,500.18	702.54	853.73	2,944.14	2,773.52	1,111.52	3,518.03
6	Equity Share Capital	3,218.70	2,503.43	2,248.59	3,218.70	2,248.59	2,503.43	3,218.70	2,503.43	2,248.59	3,218.70	2,248.59	2,503.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	1,11,462.89	-	-	-	-	-	1,11,636.53
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic	0.06	0.23	0.80	0.47	(0.35)	0.52	0.06	0.25	0.85	0.58	(0.28)	0.62
	Diluted	0.06	0.23	0.80	0.47	(0.35)	0.52	0.06	0.25	0.85	0.58	(0.28)	0.62

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 7th February, 2022. The full format of